Appendix 1
Contacts

DSHS/ESA Contacts

DSHS Secretary Robin Arnold-Williams
(360) 902-7800
robina@dshs.wa.gov

DSHS Deputy Secretary — Public Affairs Blake Chard
(360) 902-7860
chardb@dshs.wa.gov

ESA Assistant Secretary Sam Senn (Acting)
(360) 902-7784
senns2@dshs.wa.gov

ESA Deputy Assistant Secretary Connie Ambrose (Acting)
(360) 705-4505
ambrocl@dshs.wa.gov

ESA Divisions

Child Support David Stillman, Director
(360) 664-5052
dstillman@dshs.wa.gov

Employment and Assistance Programs Dori Shoji, Director (Acting)
(360) 725-4888
shojid@dshs.wa.gov

ESA Programs

Refugee and Immigrant Assistance Ko Vang, Administrator
(360) 725-4638

vangkc@dshs.wa.qgov

State Tribal Relations Sarah Sotomish, Administrator
(360) 725-4661
sotomsc@dshs.wa.qov

ESA Data Resources

ESA Management Accountability and Carol Welch, Chief

Performance Statistics (360) 664-5082
cwelch@dshs.wa.gov

Child Support and Public Assistance Kent Meneghin
(360) 664-5084

kmeneghin@dshs.wa.gov
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